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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1012 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic adults
in Britain
Fieldwork: 30th March - 12th April 2023

Gender Age Region Ethnicity 1
Total | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | London | ReStOf [ Midlands /] oo | Scotiand | Mixed | Indian | Pakistani | Bangladeshi | Black | Chinese | Oter [ Other
South Wales Asian | ethnicity
Weighted Sample|1012] 488 | 524 | 157 | 586 | 186 | 83 405 202 213 162 30 85 204 146 61 244 45 110 116
Unweighted Sample|1012| 473 | 539 | 157 | 586 | 188 | 81 378 224 205 173 32 94 223 128 57 250 42 102 116
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Generally speaking do you think the police are doing a
good or bad job?
Goodjob 31 | 31 30 31 33 25 25 29 37 29 29 37 33 27 36 29 28 22 44 26
Bad job 47 | 49 46 43 48 49 47 49 49 45 45 43 41 53 44 29 48 66 38 56
Don'tknow 22 | 20 23 26 19 26 28 22 14 26 26 21 26 20 20 42 23 11 18 18
Generally speaking do you think the police are doing a
better or worse job today compared to 30 years ago, or is
there no real difference?
Much better 7 8 5 7 7 4 8 5 12 4 5 9 5 8 8 0 7 5 3 9
A little better 18 15 20 25 18 13 10 18 10 23 18 19 17 14 24 18 21 6 19 13
TOTAL BETTER 25 23 25 32 25 17 18 23 22 27 23 28 22 22 32 18 28 11 22 22
A little worse 17 18 17 18 17 19 20 15 23 11 23 29 17 16 20 19 15 43 8 21
Much worse 21 | 24 18 10 18 32 35 21 19 24 21 9 29 29 23 19 14 21 20 17
TOTAL WORSE 38 42 35 28 35 51 55 36 42 35 44 38 46 45 43 38 29 64 28 38
No difference - the police were and are still doing a good job 7 5 8 7 5 10 10 7 6 9 5 4 12 8 3 12 3 2 12 7
No difference - the police were and are still doing a bad job 12 | 13 12 12 13 13 6 14 11 10 13 18 5 13 11 11 20 8 12 7
Don'tknow 18 | 17 19 22 21 9 12 20 19 19 14 12 15 13 12 21 20 15 26 26
To what extent, if at all, do you trust the following?
The police in general?
Trustalot 7 8 6 3 10 4 6 6 16 4 4 3 7 9 10 0 11 2 0 6
Trust a fair amount 39 | 38 41 39 39 39 45 40 40 38 40 40 44 35 33 37 32 48 63 43
TOTAL TRUST 46 46 47 42 49 43 51 46 56 42 44 43 51 44 43 37 43 50 63 49
Do not trust very much 27 | 29 25 27 26 29 31 28 22 24 33 41 31 21 24 23 34 24 18 32
Do not trust atall 19 18 20 23 19 21 11 21 16 20 19 12 10 24 26 18 18 24 15 14
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 46 47 45 50 45 50 42 49 38 44 52 53 41 45 50 41 52 48 33 46
Don't know 7 8 7 7 7 7 7 6 6 14 4 4 8 11 7 21 5 2 3 4
The Metropolitan Police in London?
Trustalot 5 7 4 6 6 3 4 5 9 4 2 13 7 5 10 3 6 2 0 4
Trust a fairamount 27 | 24 30 24 31 22 17 33 25 20 27 15 16 20 26 17 25 46 55 25
TOTAL TRUST 32 31 34 30 37 25 21 38 34 24 29 28 23 25 36 20 31 48 55 29
Do not trust very much 29 | 30 27 34 27 27 38 31 28 25 30 26 39 29 22 34 30 21 18 36
Do nottrustatall 27 | 28 26 21 25 38 26 24 25 32 27 28 31 32 28 18 27 28 19 25
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 56 58 53 55 52 65 64 55 53 57 57 54 70 61 50 52 57 49 37 61
Don'tknow 12 | 11 13 15 12 10 14 7 12 19 15 18 6 14 13 28 12 3 8 11
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Sample Size: 1012 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic adults
in Britain
Fieldwork: 30th March - 12th April 2023

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Generally speaking do you think the police are doing a
good or bad job?
Good job
Bad job
Don't know

Generally speaking do you think the police are doing a
better or worse job today compared to 30 years ago, or is
there no real difference?
Much better
A little better
TOTAL BETTER
A little worse
Much worse
TOTAL WORSE
No difference - the police were and are still doing a good job
No difference - the police were and are still doing a bad job
Don't know

To what extent, if at all, do you trust the following?
The police in general?
Trust a lot
Trust a fair amount
TOTAL TRUST
Do not trust very much
Do not trust at all
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST
Don't know
The Metropolitan Police in London?
Trust a lot
Trust a fair amount
TOTAL TRUST
Do not trust very much
Do not trust at all
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST
Don't know

YouGov

Country of birth Ethnicity 2
Total | UK Outside of Mixed A‘:::i(slg (:lliim’ Black Chinese z.md Other| Oth(:zr et.hnic
the UK . Asian minority
Bangladeshi)

1012| 374 638 85 412 244 155 116

1012 427 585 94 408 250 144 116
% % % % % % % %
31 25 34 33 30 28 38 26
47 53 44 41 46 48 46 56
22 22 22 26 23 23 16 18
7 5 8 5 7 7 4 9
18 16 19 17 18 21 15 13
25 21 27 22 25 28 19 22
17 22 15 17 18 15 18 21
21 25 18 29 25 14 20 17
38 47 33 46 43 29 38 38
7 5 7 12 7 3 9 7
12 12 13 5 12 20 11 7
18 14 20 15 14 20 23 26
7 6 8 7 8 11 1 6
39 36 42 44 34 32 59 43
46 42 50 51 42 43 60 49
27 30 25 31 23 34 20 32
19 22 18 10 24 18 18 14
46 52 43 41 47 52 38 46
7 7 7 8 11 5 3 4
5 4 6 7 7 6 1 4
27 19 32 16 22 25 52 25
32 23 38 23 29 31 53 29
29 34 26 39 28 30 19 36
27 30 25 31 28 27 22 25
56 64 51 70 56 57 41 61
12 12 12 6 16 12 6 11
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Sample Size: 1012 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic adults
in Britain
Fieldwork: 30th March - 12th April 2023

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

The police force in your region?
Trust a lot
Trust a fair amount
TOTAL TRUST
Do not trust very much
Do not trust at all
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST
Don't know

Individual police officers?

Trust a lot
Trust a fair amount
TOTAL TRUST
Do not trust very much
Do not trust at all
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST
Don't know

Do you think the Metropolitan Police today is or is not
institutionally **racist**?
Is institutionally racist
Is not institutionally racist
Don't know

Do you think the Metropolitan Police today is or is not
institutionally *homophobic**?
Is institutionally homophobic
Is not institutionally homophobic
Don't know

Do you think the Metropolitan Police today is or is not
institutionally *misogynistic**?
Is institutionally misogynistic
Is not institutionally misogynistic
Don't know

YouGov

Gender Age Region Ethnicity 1
Total | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | London | ReStOf [ Midlands T} o v | Scotiand | Mixed | Indian | Pakistani | Bangladeshi | Black | Chinese | Oter [ Other
South Wales Asian | ethnicity
1012|488 | 524 | 157 [ 586 [ 186 | 83 | 405 | 202 213 [ 162 | 30 85 | 204 | 146 61 244 45 [ 110 | 116
1012 473 | 539 [157 | 586 | 188 81 | 378 [ 224 205 | 173 | 32 o4 | 223 | 128 57 250 | 42 | 102 | 116
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
8 | 9 7 8 8 7 4 5 12 4 11 20 1 7 12 7 7 5 3 10
38|37 38 [37 37 40 39| 33 38 a1 47 34 38 43 37 14 30 35 61 37
46 46 45 45 45 47 43 38 50 45 58 54 49 50 49 21 37 40 64 47
25|26 24 |23 25 25 26| 25 26 24 25 26 31 21 22 36 30 17 14 28
19|18 20 |18 19 22 15| 25 16 20 10 12 14 19 21 16 23 27 17 15
44 44 44 A1 44 47 41 50 42 a4 35 38 45 40 43 52 53 44 31 43
10|10 10 |14 10 5 16| 12 7 12 6 9 | 5 10 8 27 10 16 6 10
6 | 9 4 8 7 4 5 5 13 5 4 4 17 5 9 5 6 2 4 4
36 |36 36 |32 34 43 38| 38 27 37 42 27 39 33 36 26 31 37 52 39
42 45 40 40 41 47 43 43 40 42 46 31 56 38 45 31 37 39 56 43
24|23 25 |27 25 21 21| 21 25 24 34 30 26 26 19 25 26 16 24 27
18|18 19 |13 20 22 10| 22 18 16 13 20 12 20 24 15 21 28 10 13
42 41 44 40 45 43 31 43 43 40 a7 50 38 46 43 40 47 44 34 40
15|14 15 |20 13 11 26| 14 17 19 8 19 | & 17 11 30 16 18 10 17
58 | 57 59 | 42 59 64 67| 59 56 57 58 52 55 57 62 51 61 56 49 60
22|22 21 (31 22 16 14| 23 26 15 21 15 31 2 15 17 17 35 29 23
21|21 20 [27 20 20 20| 18 17 28 20 34 14 22 22 32 22 9 22 17
44 | 43 45 | 33 42 55 49| 46 42 42 44 42 51 51 43 33 40 51 36 43
25|26 23 |33 26 16 20| 25 29 16 29 31 29 17 22 18 25 26 36 28
32 |31 32 |3 32 29 30| 30 29 42 28 27 20 31 35 48 34 23 29 29
50 | 47 54 |39 52 51 62| 51 47 49 54 55 48 51 49 42 55 32 48 58
20|24 16 |27 20 18 13| 21 26 13 20 11 29 16 19 21 17 47 18 19
30|29 30 |34 28 31 26| 28 27 38 26 33 23 33 32 37 28 20 33 23
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Sample Size: 1012 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic adults
in Britain
Fieldwork: 30th March - 12th April 2023

Country of birth Ethnicity 2
Total | UK Outside of Mixed As;::ig?a ¢:‘|ia,n, Black Chinese a.nd Other Othgr et_hnic
the UK . Asian minority
Bangladeshi)
Weighted Sample[1012] 374 638 85 412 244 155 116
Unweighted Sample| 1012] 427 585 94 408 250 144 116
% % % % % % % %
The police force in your region?
Trustalot 8 5 9 11 9 7 4 10
Trust a fair amount 38 38 38 38 36 30 53 37
TOTAL TRUST 46 43 47 49 45 37 57 47
Do not trust very much 25 24 25 31 23 30 15 28
Do not trust at all 19 22 18 14 19 23 20 15
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 44 46 43 45 42 53 35 43
Don'tknow 10 | 11 10 | s 12 10 9 10
Individual police officers?
Trustalot 6 7 6 17 6 6 3 4
Trust a fair amount 36 30 40 39 33 31 48 39
TOTAL TRUST 42 37 46 56 39 37 51 43
Do not trust very much 24 29 22 26 23 26 22 27
Do not trust at all 18 19 18 12 21 21 15 13
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 42 48 40 38 44 47 37 40
Don'tknow 15 | 16 14 | 6 17 16 12 17
Do you think the Metropolitan Police today is or is not
institutionally **racist**?
Is institutionally racist 58 63 55 55 58 61 51 60
Is not institutionally racist 22 19 23 31 19 17 31 23
Don't know 21 18 23 14 23 22 19 17
Do you think the Metropolitan Police today is or is not
institutionally *homophobic**?
Is institutionally homophobic 44 | 48 41 51 46 40 40 43
Is not institutionally homophobic 25 18 28 29 19 25 33 28
Don't know 32 34 31 20 35 34 27 29
Do you think the Metropolitan Police today is or is not
institutionally *misogynistic**?
Is institutionally misogynistic 50 55 48 48 49 55 44 58
Is not institutionally misogynistic 20 19 21 29 18 17 27 19
Don't know 30 26 32 23 33 28 30 23
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Sample Size: 1012 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic adults
in Britain
Fieldwork: 30th March - 12th April 2023

Gender Age Region Ethnicity 1
Total | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | London | ReStOf [ Midlands T} o v | Scotiand | Mixed | Indian | Pakistani | Bangladeshi | Black | Chinese | Oter [ Other
South Wales Asian | ethnicity
Weighted Sample| 1012|488 | 524 | 157 | 586 | 186 | 83 405 202 213 162 30 85 204 146 61 244 45 110 116
Unweighted Sample|1012| 473 | 539 | 157 | 586 | 188 | 81 378 224 205 173 32 94 223 128 57 250 42 102 116
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How much confidence, if any, do you have in the
Metropolitan Police Commissioner Mark Rowley to address
problems of sexism, racism and homophobiain the
Metropolitan Police?
A great deal of confidence 6 7 5 9 6 3 6 7 6 7 3 8 9 7 8 2 5 2 3 9
A fair amount of confidence 26 | 25 28 28 25 24 36 29 27 23 26 15 32 26 24 20 26 30 40 17
TOTAL CONFIDENCE 32 32 33 37 31 27 42 36 33 30 29 23 41 33 32 22 31 32 43 26
Not very much confidence 27 | 24 29 29 26 30 20 27 30 20 30 31 37 27 26 23 26 28 27 24
No confidence atall 18 | 20 16 14 17 21 23 15 15 25 20 17 13 19 18 21 25 7 9 16
TOTAL NOT MUCH/ NO CONFIDENCE 45 44 45 43 43 51 43 42 45 45 50 48 50 46 44 44 51 35 36 40
Dontknow 23 | 23 22 |20 25 22 15| 21 23 25 22 30 | 9 22 25 34 18 33 21 33

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-section of
the target population to be considered statistically reliable.
These figures should not be used.
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Sample Size: 1012 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic adults
in Britain
Fieldwork: 30th March - 12th April 2023

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

How much confidence, if any, do you have in the
Metropolitan Police Commissioner Mark Rowley to address
problems of sexism, racism and homophobiain the
Metropolitan Police?
A great deal of confidence
A fair amount of confidence
TOTAL CONFIDENCE
Not very much confidence
No confidence at all
TOTAL NOT MUCH/ NO CONFIDENCE
Don't know

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-section of
the target population to be considered statistically reliable.
These figures should not be used.

Country of birth Ethnicity 2
Total | UK Outside of Mixed ASI;::i(sTa (::iim’ Black Chinese a_nd Other| Othgr et_hnic
the UK . Asian minority
Bangladeshi)
1012] 374 638 85 412 244 155 116
1012 427 585 94 408 250 144 116
% % % % % % % %
6 6 6 9 7 5 3 9
26 23 28 32 24 26 37 17
32 29 34 41 31 31 40 26
27 34 23 37 26 26 27 24
18 19 18 13 19 25 9 16
45 58 41 50 45 51 36 40
23 | 19 5 | 9 25 18 25 33
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